TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM704770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Owl Rock Technology Finance Corp., as Collateral Agent		01/18/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Circle Internet Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Spear Street, #1200	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5697296	C CIRCLECI
Registration Number:	5731853	CIRCLECI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1579344 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Mackin
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Mackin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=02 IPSA Release - CircleCI#page1.tif source=02 IPSA Release - CircleCI#page2.tif

source=02 IPSA Release - CircleCl#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of January 18, 2022, by **OWL ROCK TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORP.**, a Maryland corporation, as collateral agent for Lenders (in such capacity, "**Agent**") in favor of **CIRCLE INTERNET SERVICES, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("**Grantor**") with its principal place of business located at 201 Spear Street, #1200, San Francisco, CA 94105.

Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Agent, for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 20, 2019 (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

Agreement

Now, therefore, Agent agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Agent in the Intellectual Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

259559868 v5

COLLATERAL AGENT:

OWL ROCK TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORP.

Name Jon ten Oever Title: Authorized Signatory

Address of Agent: 399 Park Avenue, 38th Floor

New York, NY 10022

259559868

RECORDED: 01/26/2022